

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
(Video Conference)**

WP(C) No. 705 of 2021

Thangjam Bimolchandra Singh
Vs.

... Petitioner

State of Manipur

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

07-02-2022

Heard Mr. H. Tarunkumar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. L. Bheigya Meitei, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

It has been submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents that para-wise comments is yet to be received and accordingly, learned counsel prayed for granting three weeks' further time for filing counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 23-03-2022.

JUDGE

Devananda