

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.705 of 2021

Thangjam Bimolchandra Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

ORDER

16.05.2022

[1] Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA appeared for the State respondents whereas none appeared for the petitioner.

[2] Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA represented that the matter is recently entrusted to from AG and therefore, he prayed that the matter may be adjourned.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 21.07.2022.

[4] Registry is directed to delete the name of the AG and print the name of Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA in the cause list.

JUDGE