

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No.705 of 2021

Thangjam Bimolchandra Singh

... Petitioner/s

-Versus-

State of Manipur

... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

21.07.2022

Heard Ms. Rebati, learned junior counsel to Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA for the State Respondent.

[2] Since several times were granted to the Respondents for filing counter affidavit, but till date, no counter affidavit has been filed. Anyhow, Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA seeks further time for filing counter affidavit.

[3] Therefore, post this matter finally on 09.09.2022 for filing counter affidavit.

[4] Thereafter, no further adjournment will be granted.

JUDGE